
111 Civic Drive
Hercules, CA 94547City of Hercules

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 217-500 Name:

Status:Type: Discussion/Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/6/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/12/2017

Title: Municipal Resources Group (MRG) Contract Amendment No. 3 for Planning, Building, and
Engineering Project Management Services
Recommendation: Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute Contract Amendment
No. 3 with Municipal Resources Group for an additional $75,000, for a total contract amount not to
exceed $300,000 for continued project management consulting services on development funded
projects & programs, general plan related updates, planning related field inspections and conditions of
approval verifications, and engineering special assignments as needed to finish out the 2017/18
Fiscal Year.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report - MRG Contract Amendment 12-12-2017, 2. Att 1 - MRG Contract Amendment No 3
Resolution, 3. Att 2-Signed Amendment City of Hercules Amendment 3 12 05 2017, 4. Att 3-City of
Hercules Assistance Proposal 12 05 2017

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptCity Council12/12/2017 2 Pass

Municipal Resources Group (MRG) Contract Amendment No. 3 for Planning, Building, and
Engineering Project Management Services
Recommendation: Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute Contract Amendment
No. 3 with Municipal Resources Group for an additional $75,000, for a total contract amount not to
exceed $300,000 for continued project management consulting services on development funded
projects & programs, general plan related updates, planning related field inspections and conditions
of approval verifications, and engineering special assignments as needed to finish out the 2017/18
Fiscal Year.

City of Hercules Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

